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CURRENCIES
EXCHANGE RATE

COUNTRY/CURRENCIES ~ BUY
AUSTRALIA 0.3036
BANGLADESH 0.00048
CANADA 0.3074
DENMARK 0.0629
EGYPT 0.0234
EURO 0.4521
HONGKONG 0.04970
INDIA 0.00598
INDONESIA 0.00003017
IRAN TUMAN 0.000323
IRAQI DINAR 0.000304
JAPAN 0.00353
JORDAN 0.5350
KOREA 0.00038508
KUWAIT 1.249
MALAYSIA 0.0920
NEW ZEALAND 0.2751
NORWAY 0.0499
NEPAL 0.00395
OMAN 0.98014
PAKISTAN 0.00372
PHILIPPINES 0.00761
QATAR 0.2831
SAUDI ARABIA 0.10058
SINGAPORE 0.2837
SOUTH AFRICA 0.02970
SRI LANKA 0.00274
SWEDISH 0.04%
SWITZERLAND 0.3947
SYRIA 0.001740
TAIWAN 0.013100
THAILAND 0.011610
TURKEY 0.1103
UNITED KINGDOM 0.5098
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 0.102500
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 0.37790
YUAN 0.056800

Rates are for indication purpose only. For firm rates or for currencies not listed above please
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03012
0.00463
0.3042

0.0217
0.4496
0.04930
0.00586
0.00002926

0.003460
0.5354

1.249
0.0918
0.2752

0.00365
0.98301
0.00358
0.00736
0.10376
0.10066

0.2817
0.02960
0.00246

0.3916
0.0017

0.011600

0.5069
0.102840
0.37800
0.056800
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COUNTRY
BAHRAIN
KUWAIT
OMAN
QATAR

UAE

SAUDI

1USDLR
0.3770
0.2855
0.3849
3.6420
3.6730
3.7500

1UKSTG

0.5738
31.8818
0.3743
3.5418
3.5720
3.6469

1SFR 100YEN
0.3877 0.3376
0.2936 0.2557
0.3958 0.3447
3.7450 3.2614
3.7769 3.2892
3.8560 3.3581
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with Central Asian Countries & Azerbaijan in Dushanbe

DT News Network
Dushanbe/Manama
Bahrain’s envoy yesterday

criticised the involvement
of countries, including Iran,
in supporting terrorism,
saying Iran and its terrorist
organisations are trying to
“destabilise  security and
stability” of Arab countries,
including Bahrain.

This came during a speech
made by the Undersecretary
of the Ministry of Foreign
Aftfairs for Regional and GCC
Affairs, Ambassador Waheed
Mubarak Sayyar at the second
session of the Arab Economic
and Cooperation Forum
with the countries of Central
Asia and the Republic of

Azerbaijan in Dushanbe. The
form was opened by President
Emomali Rahmon.

Addressing the session,
Waheed Mubarak Sayyar told
the member countries that
there is an urgent need for
“uniting efforts to combat
terrorism in all its forms and
drain its sources of funding”.

He also touched on the
need to intensify political
consultation and unify joint
efforts globally with regards to
regional security and stability,
topped by the Palestinian
cause.

The ambassador also
demanded Iran to end its
occupation of the three
Emirati islands (Greater

Tunbs, Lesser Tunbs and
Abu Musa), and respond to
the calls of the United Arab
Emirates to resolve the issue
either through serious and
direct negotiations or through
the International Court of
Justice.

Moving on, Sayyar urged
the participants of the forum to
boost economic cooperation
and investment in energy to
meet the shared ambitions in
addition to enhancing land,
sea and air transportation to
reinforce bilateral trade.

In this regard, the
Ambassador emphasized the
success of the first session
which was held in Saudi
Arabia in 2014.

The session ended with
the Dushanbe Declaration
that welcomed increasing
economic cooperation
in trade, investment,
energy, renewable energy,
transportation, food security,
culture and fight against
terrorism, calling for support
of consensual political
solutions to solve the crises in
some Arab countries.

The declaration also
stressed the need for
strengthening coordination
and consultation between the
two sides and exchanging
support on issues of common
interest, in a way that would
reinforce international
security and stability.
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Petrochemical Industries Company (PIC) of Kuwait Operations Development Head Dr. Saud Al Majidi gave a presenta-
tion on Sigma 6 system that analyses data and aggregated statistics to identify defects in procedures or products at
the Gulf Petrochemical Industries Company (GPIC). Sigma 6 system looks at reducing the percentage of errors to zero
whenever possible. Dr. Saud Al Majidi said his Company was ready to continue to provide its expertise in the implemen-
tation of Sigma 6 to assist GPIC during the stages of its implementation. Above, participants during the presentation




