

Bahrain's envoy lashes out at Iran over terrorism



COUNTRY/CURRENC	CIES BUY	SELL
AUSTRALIA	0.3036	0.3012
BANGLADESH	0.00048	0.00463
CANADA	0.3074	0.3042
DENMARK	0.0629	
EGYPT	0.0234	0.0217
EURO	0.4521	0.4496
HONGKONG	0.04970	0.04930
INDIA	0.00598	0.00586
INDONESIA	0.00003017	0.00002926
IRAN TUMAN	0.000323	
IRAQI DINAR	0.000304	
JAPAN	0.00353	0.003460
JORDAN	0.5350	0.5354
KOREA	0.00038508	
KUWAIT	1.249	1.249
MALAYSIA	0.0920	0.0918
NEW ZEALAND	0.2751	0.2752
NORWAY	0.0499	
NEPAL	0.00395	0.00365
OMAN	0.98014	0.98301
PAKISTAN	0.00372	0.00358
PHILIPPINES	0.00761	0.00736
QATAR	0.2831	0.10376
SAUDI ARABIA	0.10058	0.10066
SINGAPORE	0.2837	0.2817
SOUTH AFRICA	0.02970	0.02960
SRI LANKA	0.00274	0.00246
SWEDISH	0.0496	0.2047
SWITZERLAND	0.3947	0.3916
SYRIA	0.001740	0.0017
TAIWAN	0.013100	0.011600
THAILAND TURKFY	0.011610 0.1103	0.011600
UNITED KINGDOM		0.5000
UNITED KINGDOM UNITED ARAB FMIRATES	0.5098	0.5069
UNITED AKAB EMIKATES UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	0.102500 0.37790	0.102840 0.37800
YUAN	0.37790	0.37800
TUAN	0.03000	0.08000

Rates are for indication purpose only. For firm rates or for currencies not listed above please call Bahrain Financing Company. Telephone: 17228888, Website: www.bfc.com.bh



GULF INTERBANK RATES

COUNTRY	1 US DLR	1 UK STG	1 SFR	100 YEN
BAHRAIN	0.3770	0.5738	0.3877	0.3376
KUWAIT	0.2855	31.8818	0.2936	0.2557
OMAN	0.3849	0.3743	0.3958	0.3447
QATAR	3.6420	3.5418	3.7450	3.2614
UAE	3.6730	3.5720	3.7769	3.2892
SAUDI	3.7500	3.6469	3.8560	3.3581



Bahrain participates in Arab Economic and Cooperation Forum with Central Asian Countries & Azerbaijan in Dushanbe

DT News Network Dushanbe/Manama

Bahrain's envoy yesterday criticised the involvement of countries, including Iran, in supporting terrorism, saying Iran and its terrorist organisations are trying to "destabilise security and stability" of Arab countries, including Bahrain.

This came during a speech made by the Undersecretary of the Ministry of Foreign Affairs for Regional and GCC Affairs, Ambassador Waheed Mubarak Sayyar at the second session of the Arab Economic and Cooperation Forum with the countries of Central Asia and the Republic of

Azerbaijan in Dushanbe. The form was opened by President Emomali Rahmon.

Addressing the session, Waheed Mubarak Sayyar told the member countries that there is an urgent need for "uniting efforts to combat terrorism in all its forms and drain its sources of funding".

He also touched on the need to intensify political consultation and unify joint efforts globally with regards to regional security and stability, topped by the Palestinian cause.

The ambassador also demanded Iran to end its occupation of the three Emirati islands (Greater Tunbs, Lesser Tunbs and Abu Musa), and respond to the calls of the United Arab Emirates to resolve the issue either through serious and direct negotiations or through the International Court of Justice.

Moving on, Sayyar urged the participants of the forum to boost economic cooperation and investment in energy to meet the shared ambitions in addition to enhancing land, sea and air transportation to reinforce bilateral trade.

In this regard, the Ambassador emphasized the success of the first session which was held in Saudi Arabia in 2014.

The session ended with the Dushanbe Declaration that welcomed increasing economic cooperation in trade, investment, energy, renewable energy, transportation, food security, culture and fight against terrorism, calling for support of consensual political solutions to solve the crises in some Arab countries.

The declaration also stressed the need for strengthening coordination and consultation between the two sides and exchanging support on issues of common interest, in a way that would reinforce international security and stability.



Petrochemical Industries Company (PIC) of Kuwait Operations Development Head Dr. Saud Al Majidi gave a presentation on Sigma 6 system that analyses data and aggregated statistics to identify defects in procedures or products at the Gulf Petrochemical Industries Company (GPIC). Sigma 6 system looks at reducing the percentage of errors to zero whenever possible. Dr. Saud Al Majidi said his Company was ready to continue to provide its expertise in the implementation of Sigma 6 to assist GPIC during the stages of its implementation. Above, participants during the presentation